



25th May, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
The Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited
The Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Symbol: TCI

Scrip Code: 532349

Sub: Newspaper Cutting of financials published for the period ended 31st March, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are forwarding herewith copies of newspaper cuttings of the above financials as published in the following newspapers:

Name	Date of publishing
The Hindu Business Line (English)	25-05-2019
Surya (Regional Language)	25-05-2019

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Transport Corporation of India Ltd.**


Archana Pandey
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl: a/a



Transport Corporation of India Limited

Corporate Office : TCI House, 69, Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurugram -122001, Haryana (India)
Ph. No.: +91 124-2381603, Fax.: +91 124-2381611 E-mail : corporate@tcil.com Web : www.tcil.com

Regd. Office:- Flat Nos. 306 & 307, 1-8-271 to 273, Third Floor, Ashoka Bhoopal Chambers, S P Road, Secunderabad - 500 003 (Telangana)

Tel: +91 40 27840104 Fax: +91 40 27840163

CIN : L70109TG1995PLC019116

comparable period, a growth of 42 per cent.

For the full financial year, the company logged a profit of ₹564 crore, up 97 per cent from ₹286.8 crore recorded in the previous financial year.

The revenue stood at

subject to the approval of the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting.

NCC closed the financial year with a total order book of ₹39,216 crore, registering a growth of 31 per cent over the previous year's order book.

building and serving newer markets in India has resulted in the healthy topline and bottom-line growth of the company," Ashwin Muthiah, Chairman - SPIC and Founding Chairman, AM International, Singapore, said in a statement.

statement said.

Total income stood 28.42 per cent higher at ₹1,752.4 crore for the quarter under review during FY19.

For the fiscal, the consolidated net profit stood 16.68 per cent higher at ₹842.1 crore.

volumes increased by 15 per cent over the previous year's levels.

Total gross sales value during FY19 was ₹6,337 crore against ₹4,994 crore achieved during FY18, the company statement noted.

ICAI issues five more internal audit standards

K R SRIVATS

New Delhi, May 24

The CA Institute has issued five more Standards on Internal Audit (SIA) to provide guidance to its members. These SIAs are particularly relevant in situations of internal audit of listed enterprises.

The five SIAs are - Nature of Assurance; Objectives of Internal Audit; Using the Work of an Expert; Communication with management and Reporting Results. The SIAs on Nature of Assurance is a new one.

Prafulla P Chhajed, President, ICAI, said that the SIAs would be made mandatory for certain class of companies in a phased manner in due course. "Mandatory status of SIAs will enhance the credibility, visibility and value-recog-

niton of chartered accountants as internal auditors," he said.

Charanjot Singh Nanda, Chairman, Internal Audit Standard Board, said: "These SIAs will go a long way in improving the organisational processes and Audit Quality. This shall also escalate the performance benchmark for Internal Auditors."

The CA Institute has initiated the process of revising SIAs and has started making them principle-based.

These principle-based Standards will help the members in providing a framework for internal audit activities, establishing the basis for evaluation of internal audit performance and fostering improved organisational processes and operations.

S. No.		PARTICULARS		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
				Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
				31-Mar-19 Audited	31-Dec-18 Unaudited	31-Mar-18 Audited	31-Mar-19 Audited	31-Mar-18 Audited	31-Mar-19 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	69,640	67,058	61,450	2,58,514	2,20,227	2,77,316	2,36,431	
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional items	5,370	3,798	4,671	16,028	13,556	15,421	13,006	
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional items	5,370	3,798	4,271	16,028	13,156	17,863	15,248	
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax	4,362	2,995	3,266	12,764	10,374	14,529	12,382	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,157	2,925	3,390	12,827	10,675	14,591	12,683	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2)	1,533	1,533	1,532	1,533	1,532	1,532	1,532	
7	Earning per share -EPS (not annualized)-In ₹								
	Earning Per Share	5.69	3.91	4.27	16.65	13.55	18.84	16.08	
	Diluted Earning Per Share	5.68	3.90	4.26	16.62	13.53	18.80	16.07	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tcil.com)
- The financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 24th May, 2019. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the financial results.

For Transport Corporation of India Ltd.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 24th May, 2019

DP Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director



TVS SRICHAKRA LIMITED

CIN : L25111TN1982PLC009414

Regd. Office: TVS Building, 7-B, West Veli Street, Madurai 625 001.

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.3.2019

(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019 Audited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2018 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	579.89	582.30	552.85	2,381.76	2,202.66	2,430.98
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional Items)	31.07	29.70	43.99	153.30	169.25	153.29
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	31.07	29.70	43.99	153.30	169.25	153.29
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	16.04	23.60	28.68	103.17	117.61	103.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Tax)	38.70	23.60	37.08	125.84	126.01	125.59
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- Each)	7.66	7.66	7.66	7.66	7.66	7.66
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	735.49	646.60	720.60
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10 each)(not annualized except for Quarters)						
	- Basic (In Rs.)	20.93	30.81	37.46	134.74	153.60	134.43
	- Diluted (in Rs.)	20.93	30.81	37.46	134.74	153.60	134.43

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Yearly financial results are available in the websites of the Stock Exchange(BSE : www.bseindia.com) & (NSE: www.nseindia.com) and Company's website(www.tvstyres.com)

Place : Madurai
Date : 23.5.2019

By Order of the Board
MANAGING DIRECTOR

BUSINESS LINE 25-05-2019

